
ABSTRACT OF PROPOSAL
FOR

PROPOSAL NO. 14910 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - DIVISION OF PURCHASING
OPENED:  August 23, 2006

For the furnishing of Labor, Equipment and 
Transportation to COLLECT AND DISPOSE HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
WASTE OIL, ANTI-FREEZE AND WASTE- CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.
WATER from Various Agencies for the INC.
twelve-month period, October 1, 2006 to 
September 30, 2007.

ITEM
NO.

GROUP I.  WASTE OIL (Emulsified with a
Minimum Amount of Water)

1. Department of Transportation Services,
Public Transit Division - OTS, Inc., Pearl
City Bus Facility, 1200 Waimano Home 
Road

Rate Per Gallon 26,000 gals. $3.00 $0.75
Total $78,000.00 $19,500.00

2. Department of Transportation Services,
Public Transit Division - OTS, Inc.,
Middle Street Bus Facility

Rate Per Gallon 31,150 gals. $1.80 $0.75
Total $56,070.00 $23,362.50

3. Department of Transportation Services,
Public Transit Division - OTS, Inc.,
Middle Street.  Repair Facility

Rate Per Gallon 500 gals. $1.80 $0.75
Total $900.00 $375.00

4. Honolulu Fire Department - Mechanic Shop
93-145 Waipahu Depot Road

Rate Per Gallon 5,400 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $13,500.00 $4,050.00

5. Honolulu Fire Department - Water Front
Fire Station, 111 North Nimitz Highway, 
Pier 15

Rate Per Gallon 1,000 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $2,500.00 $750.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 2

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
6. Board of Water Supply, 1000 Makolu Street 

Pearl City
Rate Per Gallon 1,800 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $4,500.00 $1,350.00

7. Board of Water Supply, 2442 Kini Place,
Plant Operations

Rate Per Gallon 660 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $1,650.00 $495.00

8. Honolulu Police Department, 801 Beretania
Street, Honolulu, HI 96813, Alapai Facility

Rate Per Gallon 1,800 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $4,500.00 $1,350.00

9. Honolulu Police Department, Leeward
Light Maintenance Facility, HPD Training
Academy, 93-093 Waipahu Depot Road

Rate Per Gallon 1,600 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $4,000.00 $1,200.00

10. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, 
Halawa Corporation Yard, 
99-999 Iwaena Street, Aiea

Rate Per Gallon 600 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $1,500.00 $450.00

11. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Halawa
Corporation Yard, Lube Rack, 99-999 Iwaena
Street, Honolulu

Rate Per Gallon 8,050 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $20,125.00 $6,037.50



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 3

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
12. Department of Facility Maintenance, 

Automotive Equipment Service, Pearl City
Yard, 953 3rd Avenue 

Rate Per Gallon 6,000 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $15,000.00 $4,500.00

13. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Keehi
Transfer Station, Middle Street and
Kamehameha Highway

Rate Per Gallon 700 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $1,750.00 $525.00

14. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Wahiawa
Corporation Yard, 127 California Avenue 

Rate Per Gallon 165 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $412.50 $123.75

15. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Waianae
Corporation Yard, 85-220 Farrington 
Highway

Rate Per Gallon 165 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $412.50 $123.75

16. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Waialua
Corporation Yard, 62-126 Emerson Road

Rate Per Gallon 110 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $275.00 $82.50

17. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Laie
Corporation Yard, 36-020 Kamehameha
Highway

Rate Per Gallon 110 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $275.00 $82.50



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 4

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
18. Department of Facility Maintenance, 

Automotive Equipment Service, Kapaa
Rate Per Gallon 4,000 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $10,000.00 $3,000.00

19. Department of Environmental Services,
Wastewater T & D, Honouliuli Wastewater
Treatment Plant, 91-1501 Geiger Road

Rate Per Gallon 1,200 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $3,000.00 $900.00

20. Department of Environmental Services,
Wastewater T & D, Sand Island Wastewater
Treatment Plant, 16-1 Sand Island Road

Rate Per Gallon 6,000 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $15,000.00 $4,500.00

21. Department of Environmental Services,
Wastewater T & D, Kailua Regional 
Wastewater Treatment Plant, 95 Kaneohe
Bay Drive

Rate Per Gallon 1,200 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $3,000.00 $900.00

22. Department of Enterprise Service, West
Loch Golf Course, 91-1126 Okupe Street,
Ewa Beach

Rate Per Gallon 110 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $275.00 $82.50

23. Department of Enterprise Service, Pali Golf
Course, 45-050 Kamehameha Highway,
Kaneohe

Rate Per Gallon 110 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $275.00 $82.50



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 5

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
24. Department of Enterprise Service, Ted

Makalena Golf Course Maintenance Shop,
Waipio Point Access Raod, Waipahu

Rate Per Gallon 110 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $275.00 $82.50

25. Department of Enterprise Service, Ala Wai
Golf Course, 404 Kapahulu Avenue
Honolulu

Rate Per Gallon 110 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $275.00 $82.50

26. Department of Enterprise Service, Kahuku
Golf Course, 56-501 Kamehameha 
Highway, Honolulu

Rate Per Gallon 55 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $137.50 $41.25

27. Department of Enterprise Service, Ewa
Villages Golf Course, 91-1760 Park Row
Street, Ewa Beach

Rate Per Gallon 55 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $137.50 $41.25

28. Department of Facility Maintenance, Public
Building and Electrical Maintenance 
Division, 455 Kokea Street, Honolulu

Rate Per Gallon 1,110 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $2,775.00 $832.50

29. Department of Environmental Services,
Division of Refuse Collection and Disposal,
Keehi Refuse Transfer Station, 606 Middle
Street, Honolulu

Rate Per Gallon 110 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $275.00 $82.50

TOTAL SUM BID FOR ITEMS 1 - 29 $240,795.00 $74,985.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 6

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.

GROUP II.  WASTE OIL (WITH MINIMUM
AMOUNT OF WATER, DIESEL AND GREASE

1. Department of Transportation Services,
Public Transit Division - OTS, Inc.,
Middle Street. Bus Facility

Rate Per Gallon 500 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $1,250.00 $375.00

2. Department of Transportation Services,
Public Transit Division - OTS, Inc.,
Middle Street Bus Facility

Rate Per Gallon 2,400 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $6,000.00 $1,800.00

3. Department of Transportation Services, 
Public Transit Division - OTS, Inc., Middle
Street Unit Repair Facility

Rate Per Gallon 500 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $1,250.00 $375.00

4. Department of Transportation Services, 
Public Transit Division - Paratransit Vehicle
Maintenance Facility, 811 Middle Street

Rate Per Gallon 6,000 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $15,000.00 $4,500.00

5. Department of Facility Maintenance,
Automotive Equipment Service, Halawa
Corporation Yard, Automotive Shop, 
99-999 Iwaena Street, Aiea

Rate Per Gallon 700 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $1,750.00 $525.00

6. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Halawa
Corporation Yard, Lube Rack,
99-999 Iwaena Street, Aiea

Rate Per Gallon 700 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $1,750.00 $525.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 7

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
7. Department of Facility Maintenance, 

Automotive Equipment Service, Pearl City
Yard, 953 3rd Avenue 

Rate Per Gallon 700 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $1,750.00 $525.00

8. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Keehi
Transfer Station, Middle Street and
Kamehameha Highway

Rate Per Gallon 700 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $1,750.00 $525.00

9. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Wahiawa
Corporation Yard, 127 California Avenue 

Rate Per Gallon 110 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $275.00 $82.50

10. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Waianae
Corporation Yard, 86-220 Farrington 
Highway

Rate Per Gallon 110 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $275.00 $82.50

11. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Waialua
Corporation Yard, 62-126 Emerson Road

Rate Per Gallon 110 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $275.00 $82.50

12. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Laie
Corporation Yard, 36-020 Kamehameha
Highway

Rate Per Gallon 110 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $275.00 $82.50



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 8

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
13. Department of Facility Maintenance, 

Automotive Equipment Service, Kapaa
Rate Per Gallon 1,000 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $2,500.00 $750.00

14. Department of Facility Maintenance,
Automotive Equipment Service, Manana
Warehouse #14, Waimano Home Road,
Pearl City

Rate Per Gallon 1,200 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $3,000.00 $900.00

15. Honolulu Police Department, 801 Beretania
Street, Honolulu, HI 96813, Alapai Facility

Rate Per Gallon 2,400 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $6,000.00 $1,800.00

16. Honolulu Fire Department, Mechanic Shop,
93-145 Waipahu Depot Road

Rate Per Gallon 5,400 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $13,500.00 $4,050.00

17. Honolulu Fire Department, Water Front Fire
Station, 111 North Nimitz Highway, Pier 15

Rate Per Gallon 400 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $1,000.00 $300.00

18. Department of Environmental Services,
Wastewater T & D, Sand Island Wastewater
Treatment Plant, 1350 Sand Island Parkway

Rate Per Gallon 800 gals. $2.50 $0.75
Total $2,000.00 $600.00

TOTAL SUM BID FOR ITEMS 1 - 18 $59,600.00 $17,880.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910 HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
PAGE 9 CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.

GROUP III.  ANTI-FREEZE (WATER, 
NALCOOL & ETHYLENE GLYCOL)

1. Department of Transportation Services,
Public Transit Division - OTS, Inc.,
Middle Street. Bus Facility

Rate Per Gallon 5,000 gals. $4.00 $2.75
Total $20,000.00 $13,750.00

2. Department of Transportation Services,
Public Transit Division - OTS, Inc.,
Pearl City Bus Facility

Rate Per Gallon 9,000 gals. $4.00 $2.75
Total $36,000.00 $24,750.00

3. Department of Transportation Services, 
Public Transit Division - Paratransit Vehicle
Maintenance Facility, 811 Middle Street

Rate Per Gallon 3,900 gals. $4.00 $2.75
Total $15,600.00 $10,725.00

4. Department of Facility Maintenance,
Automotive Equipment Service, Halawa
Corporation Yard, Automotive Shop, 
99-999 Iwaena Street, Aiea

Rate Per Gallon 110 gals. $4.00 $1.75
Total $440.00 $192.50

5. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Halawa
Corporation Yard, Lube Rack, 
99-999 Iwaena Street, Aiea

Rate Per Gallon 110 gals. $4.00 $1.75
Total $440.00 $192.50



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 10

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
6. Department of Facility Maintenance, 

Automotive Equipment Service, Pearl City
Yard, 953 3rd Avenue 

Rate Per Gallon 220 gals. $3.00 $1.75
Total $660.00 $385.00

7. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Kapaa Yard

Rate Per Gallon 220 gals. $3.00 $1.75
Total $660.00 $385.00

8. Department of Enterprise Services, Pali
Golf Course, 45-050 Kamehameha 
Highway, Kaneohe

Rate Per Gallon 55 gals. $3.00 $1.75
Total $165.00 $96.25

9. Department of Enterprise Services, Ala Wai, 
Golf Course, 404 Kapahulu Avenue, 
Honolulu

Rate Per Gallon 55 gals. $3.00 $1.75
Total $165.00 $96.25

10. Department of Enterprise Services, Ted
Makelena Golf Course, Maintenance Shop,
Waipio Point Access Road, Waipahu

Rate Per Gallon 55 gals. $3.00 $1.75
Total $165.00 $96.25

11. Department of Enterprise Services, West
Loch Golf Course, 91-1126 Okupe Street,
Ewa Beach

Rate Per Gallon 55 gals. $3.00 $1.75
Total $165.00 $96.25



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 11

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
12. Department of Enterprise Services, Ewa

Village Golf Course, 91-1760 Park Row
Street, Ewa Beach

Rate Per Gallon 55 gals. $3.00 $1.75
Total $165.00 $96.25

13. Honolulu Fire Department, Mechanic Shop,
93-145 Waipahu Depot Road

Rate Per Gallon 800 gals. $3.00 $2.75
Total $2,400.00 $2,200.00

14. Honolulu Fire Department, Water Front Fire
Station, 111 North Nimitz Highway, Pier 15

Rate Per Gallon 50 gals. $3.00 $1.75
Total $150.00 $87.50

15. Board of Water Supply, 
1000 Makolu Street, Pearl City

Rate Per Gallon 330 gals. $3.00 $2.75
Total $990.00 $907.50

16. Honolulu Police Department, 801 
Beretania Street, Honolulu, HI 96813, 
Alapai Facility

Rate Per Gallon 110 gals. $3.00 $1.75
Total $330.00 $192.50

17. Honolulu Police Department, Leeward
Light Maintenance Facility, HPD Training
Academy,. 93-093 Waipahu Depot Road

Rate Per Gallon 55 gals. $3.00 $1.75
Total $165.00 $96.25

18. Department of Environmental Services,
Wastewater T & D, Sand Island Waste-
water Treatment Plant, 1350 Sand Island
Parkway

Rate Per Gallon 1,200 gals. $4.00 $2.75
Total $4,800.00 $3,300.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 12

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
19. Department of Environmental Services,

Wastewater Management, Honouliuli 
Island Wastewater Treatment Plant,
91-1501 Geiger Road, Ewa Beach

Rate Per Gallon 200 gals. $3.00 $1.75
Total $600.00 $350.00

20. Department of Environmental Services,
Wastewater Management, Sand Island
Wastewater Treatment Plant, 16-1 Sand 
Island Road

Rate Per Gallon 200 gals. $3.00 $1.75
Total $600.00 $350.00

21. Department of Environmental Services,
Kailua Regional Wastewater Treatment
Plant, 95 Kaneohe Bay Drive

Rate Per Gallon 200 gals. $3.00 $1.75
Total $600.00 $350.00

TOTAL SUM BID FOR ITEM NOS. 1 - 21 $85,260.00 $58,695.00

GROUP IV.  WASTEWATER (WITH MINIMUM
AMOUNT OF WASTE OIL)

1. Department of Transportation Services,
Public Transit Division, OTS, Inc., Pearl
City Bus Facility, Service Station Oil/Water
Separator
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 9,000 gals. $3.00 $0.50
Total $27,000.00 $4,500.00

2. Services to remove and store sediments in
55-gallon DOT approved drums from
location specified in Item No. 1 of Group IV,
in addition to removing the wastewater
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 26 svcs. $750.00 $440.00
Total $19,500.00 $11,440.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 13

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
3. RCRA Hazardous Waste Assessment Tests

of component sample of sediments 
collected from location specified in Item No.
1 of Group IV.
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 4 svcs. $280.00 $230.00
Total $1,120.00 $920.00

4. Services to dispose all sediments of Item
No. 1 of Group IV, if RCRA Hazardous
Waste Assessment Tests indicates
nonhazardous waste
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 16 drums $350.00 $165.00
Total $5,600.00 $2,640.00

5. Department of Transportation Services,
Public Transit Division, OTS, Inc., Pearl
City Bus Facility, Floor Drain Oil/Water
Separator
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 9,000 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $18,000.00 $4,500.00

6. Services to remove and store sediments
in 55-gallon DOT approved drums from
location specified in Item No. 5 of Group
IV, in addition to removing the wastewater
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 12 svcs. $900.00 $440.00
Total $10,800.00 $5,280.00

7. RCRA Hazardous Waste Assessment Tests
of component sample of sediments collected
from location specified in Item No. 5 of 
Group IV
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 3 svcs $280.00 $230.00
Total $840.00 $690.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 14

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
8. Services to dispose all sediments of Item

No. 5 of Group IV, if RCRA Hazardous
Waste Assement Tests indicates 
nonhazardous waste
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 12 drums $280.00 $165.00
Total $3,360.00 $1,980.00

9. Department of Transportation Services, 
Public Transit Division,OTS, Inc., Pearl City 
Bus Facility, Bus Washer Run Off Rinse and
Wash Water Tank
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 12,000 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $24,000.00 $6,000.00

10. Services to remove and store sediments 
in 55-gallon DOT approved drums from
location specified in Item No. 9 of Group
IV, in addition to removing the wastewater
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 6 svcs. $2,850.00 $660.00
Total $17,100.00 $3,960.00

11. RCRA Hazardous Waste Assessment Test
of component sample of sediments collected
from location specified in Item No. 9 of 
Group IV
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 2 svcs $280.00 $230.00
Total $560.00 $460.00

12. Services to dispose all sediments of Item
No. 9 of Group IV, if RCRA Hazardous
Waste Assessment Tests indicates
nonhazardous waste
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 8 drums $280.00 $165.00
Total $2,240.00 $1,320.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 15

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
13. Department of Transportation Servcies, 

Public Transit Division, OTS, Inc., Pearl
City Bus Facility Ewa 30,000 Gallon Sump
Tank
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 12,000 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $24,000.00 $6,000.00

14. Services to remove and store sediments
in 55-gallon DOT approved drums from
location specified in Item 13 of Group IV,
in addition to removing the wastewater
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 6 svcs $1,900.00 $1,650.00
Total $11,400.00 $9,900.00

15. RCRA Hazardous Waste Assessment Tests
of component sample of sediments 
collected from location specified in Item
No. 13 of Group IV
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 2 svcs $280.00 $230.00
Total $560.00 $460.00

16. Services to dispose all sedimentss of
Item No. 13 of Group IV, if RCRA Hazardous
Waste Assessment Tests indicates 
nonhazardous waste
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 8 druims $220.00 $165.00
Total $1,760.00 $1,320.00

17. Department of Transportation Services, 
PublicTransit Division, OTS, Inc., Pearl City
Bus Facility, Diamond Head 30,000 Gallon
Sump Tank
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 12,000 gals $2.00 $0.50
Total $24,000.00 $6,000.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 16

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
18. Services to remove and store sediments 

in 55-gallon DOT approved drums from
location specified in Item No. 17 of Group
IV, in addtion to removing the wastewater
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 6 svcs $1,700.00 $1,650.00
Total $10,200.00 $9,900.00

19. RCRA Hazardous Waste Assessment Tests
of component sample of sediments 
collected from locagtion specified in Item 
No. 17 of Group IV
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 2 svcs $280.00 $230.00
Total $560.00 $460.00

20. Services to dispose all sediments of Item
No. 17 of Group IV, if RCRA Hazardous Waste
Assessment Tests indicates nonhazardous
waste
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 8 drums $280.00 $165.00
Total $2,240.00 $1,320.00

21. Department of Transportation Services,
Public Transit Division, OTS, Inc., MIddle
Street, Bus Facility, Diversion Box and
Oil, Water Separator
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 20,000 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $40,000.00 $10,000.00

22. Services to remove and store sediments in
55-gallon DOT approved drums from
location specified in Item No. 21 of Group
IV, in addition to removing the wastewater
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 5 svcs $1,700.00 $1,320.00
Total $8,500.00 $6,600.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 17

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
23. RCRA Hazardous Waste Assessment Tests

of component sample of sediments collected
from location specified in Item No. 21 of 
Group IV
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 2 svcs $280.00 $230.00
Total $560.00 $460.00

24. Services to dispose all sediments of Item
No. 21 of Group IV, if RCRA Hazardous
Waste Assessment Test indicates 
nonhazardous waste
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 8 drums $280.00 $165.00
Total $2,240.00 $1,320.00

25. Department of Transportation Services, 
Public Transit Division, OTS, Inc., Middle
Street Bus Facility, Steam Cleaning, Floor
Drains, Service Station Oil/Water Separator
and Two (2) Industrial Waste Sump
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 12,000 gals. $200.00 $0.50
Total $2,400,000.00 $6,000.00

26. Services to remove and store sediments in
55-gallon DOT approved durms from 
location specified in Item No. 25 of Group
IV, in addition to removing the wastewater
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 12 svcs $950.00 $880.00
Total $11,400.00 $10,560.00

27. RCRA Hazardous Waste Assessment Tests
of component sample of sediments 
collected from location specified in item
No. 25 of Group IV
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 4 svcs $280.00 $230.00
Total $1,120.00 $920.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 18

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
28. Services to dispose all sediments of Item

No. 25 of Group IV, if RCRA Hazardous
Waste Assessment Tests indicates
nonhazardous waste
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 16 drums $280.00 $165.00
Total $4,480.00 $2,640.00

29. Department of Transportation Services, 
Public Transit Division, OTS, Inc., MIddle
Street, Bus Washer Run Off Rinse
Water and Wash Water Tank
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 24,000 gals $2.00 $0.50
Total $48,000.00 $12,000.00

30. Services to remove and store sediments
in 55-gallon DOT approved drums from 
location specified in Item No. 29. of 
Group IV, in addition to removing the
wastewater
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 12 svcs $950.00 $660.00
Total $11,400.00 $7,920.00

31. RCRA Hazardous Waste Assessment Tests
of component sample of sediments
collected from location specified in
Item No. 29 of Group IV
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 4 svcs $280.00 $230.00
Total $1,120.00 $920.00

32. Services to dispose all sediments of Item
No. 29 of Group IV, if RCRA Hazardous
Waste Assessment Tests indicates
nonhazardous waste
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 16 drums $280.00 $165.00
Total $4,480.00 $2,640.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 19

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
33. Department of Transportation Services, 

Public Transit Division, OTS, Inc., MIddle
Street Unit Repair Facility, Steam Cleaning
Drain-Off
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 6,000 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $12,000.00 $3,000.00

34. Services to remove and store sediments 
in 55-gallon DOT approved drums from
location specified in Item No. 33 of Group
IV, in addition to removing the wastewater
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 4 svcs $950.00 $660.00
Total $3,800.00 $2,640.00

35. RCRA Hazardous Waste Assessment Tests
of component sample of sediments collected
from location specified in Item No. 33
of Group IV
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 4 svcs $280.00 $230.00
Total $1,120.00 $920.00

36. Services to dispose all sediments of Item
No. 33 of Group IV, if RCRA Hazardous
Waste Assessment Tests indicate
nonhazardous waste
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 8 drums $280.00 $165.00
Total $2,240.00 $1,320.00

37. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Halawa
Corporation Yard, Automotive Shop,
99-999 Iwaena Street, Aiea
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 700 gals. $1.80 $0.50
Total $1,260.00 $350.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 20

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
38. Department of Facility Maintenance, 

Automotive Equipment Service, Halawa
Corporation Yard, Lube Rack, 99-999
Iwaena Street, Aiea
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 1,400 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $2,800.00 $700.00

39. Department of Facility Maintenance,
Automotive Equipment Service, Pearl City
Yard, 953 3rd Avenue
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 220 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $440.00 $110.00

40. Services to remove and store sediments in
55-gallon DOT approved drums from 
location specified in Item No. 39 of Group IV,
in addition to removing the wastewater
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 2 svcs. $280.00 $385.00
Total $560.00 $770.00

41. RCRA Hazardous Waste Assessment Tests
of component sample of sediments 
collected from location specified in Item No.
39 of Group IV.
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 2 svcs $280.00 $230.00
Total $560.00 $460.00

42. Services to dispose all sediments of Item
No. 39 of Group IV, if RCRA Hazardous
Waste Assessment Tests indicates 
nonhazardous waste
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 8 drums $400.00 $165.00
Total $3,200.00 $1,320.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 21

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
43. Department of Facility Maintenance, 

Automotive Equipment Servcie, Keehi
Transfer Station, Middle Street and 
Kamehameha Highway
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 1,000 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $2,000.00 $500.00

44. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Wahiawa
Corporation Yard, 127 California Avenue
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 110 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $220.00 $55.00

45. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Waianae
Corporation Yard, 86-220 Farrington
Highway
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 110 gals $2.00 $0.50
Total $220.00 $55.00

46. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Service, Waialua
Corporation Yard, 62-126 Emerson Road
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 110 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $220.00 $55.00

47. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Servcie, Laie
Laie Corporation Yard, 36-020 
36-020 Kamehameha Highway
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 110 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $220.00 $55.00

48. Department of Facility Maintenance, 
Automotive Equipment Servcie, Kapaa
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 1,000 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $2,000.00 $500.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 22

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.

49. Services to remove and store sediments in 
55-gallon DOT approved drums from 
location specified in Item No. 48 of Group IV,
in addition to removing the wastewater.
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 2 svcs. $700.00 $440.00
Total $1,400.00 $880.00

50. RCRA Hazardous Waste Assessment Tests
of component sample of sediments 
collected from location specified in Item No.
48 of Group IV.
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 2 svcs. $280.00 $230.00
Total $560.00 $460.00

51. Services to dispose all sediments of Item
No. 48 of Group IV, if RCRA Hazardous 
Waste Assessment Tests indicates
nonhazardous waste.
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 8 drums $280.00 $165.00
Total $2,240.00 $1,320.00

52. Department of Environmental Services, 
Wastewater T & D, Sand Island Wastewater
Treatment Plant, 1350 Sand Island Parkway
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 3,000 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $6,000.00 $1,500.00

53. Department of Environmental Services,
Honouliuli Wastewater Treatment Plant,
91-1501 Geiger Road
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 800 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $1,600.00 $400.00

54. Department of Environmental Services, 
Kailua Wastewater Treatment  Plant, 
95 Kaneohe Bay Drive
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 800 gals $2.00 $0.50
Total $1,600.00 $400.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 23

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.
ITEM
NO.
55. Honolulu Police Department, 801

Beretania Street, Honolulu, HI 96813, Alapai
Repair Facility, Floor Drain (Ewa side)
Oil/Water Separator
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 1,800 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $3,600.00 $900.00

56. Services to remove and store sediments in
55-gallon DOT approved drums from 
location specified in Item No. 55 of Group IV,
in addition to removing the wastewater.
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 6 svcs. $600.00 $440.00
Total $3,600.00 $2,640.00

57. RCRA Hazardous Waste Assessment Tests
of component sample of sediments 
collected from location specified in Item No.
55 of Group IV.
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 2 svcs. $280.00 $230.00
Total $560.00 $460.00

58. Services to dispose all sediments of Item 
No. 55 of Group IV, if RCRA Hazardous
Waste Assessment Tests indicates 
nonhazardous waste.
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 8 drums $480.00 $165.00
Total $3,840.00 $1,320.00

59. Honolulu Police Department, 801 Beretania
Street, Honolul, HI 96813, Alapai Repair
Facility Floor Drain (Kokohead side)
Oil/Water Separator
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 1,800 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $3,600.00 $900.00

60. Services to remove and store sediments 
in 55-gallon DOT approved drums from
location specified in Item No. 59 of Group
IV, in addition to removing the wastewater
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 6 svcs $500.00 $440.00
Total $3,000.00 $2,640.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 24

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
61. RCRA Hazardous Waste Assessment Tests

of component sample of sediments collected
from location specified in Item No. 59
of Group IV
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 2 svcs $280.00 $230.00
Total $560.00 $460.00

62. Services to dispose all sediments of Item
No. 59 of Group IV, if RCRA Hazardous
Waste Assessment Tests indicate
nonhazardous waste
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 8 drums $280.00 $165.00
Total $2,240.00 $1,320.00

63. Honolulu Police Department, 801 Beretania
Street, Honolul, HI 96813, Alapai Repair
Facility Trap at Car Wash, located next near
Vehicle Dispatch
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 1,800 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $3,600.00 $900.00

64. Services to remove and store sediments 
in 55-gallon DOT approved drums from
location specified in Item No. 63 of Group
IV, in addition to removing the wastewater
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 6 svcs $280.00 $440.00
Total $1,680.00 $2,640.00

65. RCRA Hazardous Waste Assessment Tests
of component sample of sediments collected
from location specified in Item No. 63
of Group IV
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 2 svcs $280.00 $230.00
Total $560.00 $460.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 25

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
66. Services to dispose all sediments of Item

No. 63 of Group IV, if RCRA Hazardous
Waste Assessment Tests indicate
nonhazardous waste
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 8 drums $480.00 $165.00
Total $3,840.00 $1,320.00

67. Honolulu Police Department, Leeward
Light Maintenance Facility, HPD Training 
Academy, 93-093 Waipahu Depot Road
Oil/Water Separator
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 400 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $800.00 $200.00

68. Services to remove and store sediments 
in 55-gallon DOT approved drums from
location specified in Item No. 67 of Group
IV, in addition to removing the wastewater
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 4 svcs $500.00 $302.50
Total $2,000.00 $1,210.00

69. RCRA Hazardous Waste Assessment Tests
of component sample of sediments collected
from location specified in Item No. 67
of Group IV
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 2 svcs $280.00 $230.00
Total $560.00 $460.00

70. Services to dispose all sediments of Item
No. 67 of Group IV, if RCRA Hazardous
Waste Assessment Tests indicate
nonhazardous waste
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 8 drums $500.00 $165.00
Total $4,000.00 $1,320.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14910
Page 26

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
71. Department of Facility Maintenance, 

Public Building and Electrical Maintenance,
Building Facilities Maintenance Yard, 455 
Kokea Street, Honolulu 
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 55 gals. $2.00 $0.50
Total $110.00 $27.50

72. Honolulu Fire Department, New Maintenance
Facility, Waipahu Depot Road, Floor Drains;
Oil/Water Separator
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 6,000 gals $2.00 $0.50
Total $12,000.00 $3,000.00

73. Department of Environmental Services, 
Division of Refuse Collection and Disposal,
Keehi Refuse Transfer Station, 606 Middle
Street, Honolulu
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 110 gals $2.00 $0.50
Total $220.00 $55.00

74. Services to remove and store sediments in
55-gallon DOT approved drums from 
location specified in Item No. 73 of Group IV,
in addition to removing the wastewater
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 4 svcs $480.00 $660.00
Total $1,920.00 $2,640.00

75. RCRA Hazardous Waste Assessment Tests
of component sample of sediments
collected from location specified in Item No.
73 of Group IV
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 2 svcs $280.00 $230.00
Total $560.00 $460.00



PROPOSAL NO. 14218
Page 27

HTM UNITEK SOLVENT 
CONTRACTORS SERVICES, INC.

INC.

ITEM
NO.
76. Services to dispose all sediments of Item

No. 73 of Group IV, if RCRA Hazardous 
Waste Assessment Tests indicates
nonhazardous waste.
Rate Per Gal/Svc/Off 8 drums $520.00 $165.00
Total $4,160.00 $1,320.00

TOTAL SUM BID FOR ITEM NO. 1 - 76 $2,841,410.00 $185,452.50


